The current study aimed to investigate (1) the unique 
contribution of thin-ideal internalisation and WBI in predicting eating disorder behaviours and 
cognitions and (2) the role of self-compassion in moderating the relationship between thin-ideal/WBI 
and eating pathology. Four hundred and seventy-five (475) cisgender women completed an 
anonymous online survey. Results indicated that both thin-ideal internalisation and WBI uniquely 
contributed to the prediction of eating pathology after controlling for body mass index. Self-
compassion buffered the effect of thin-ideal internalisation on restraint, and the effect of WBI on